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34
18
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13
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5
64
14
11
4
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40
41
85
49
44

63
47
48
66

Sweet Talking Guy

Chiffons~Laurie (Qua)
Jug Band Music
Lovin’ Spoonful~Kama Sutra (Qua).
The More | See You

Chris Montez—Quality (Qua)

You Don’t Have To Say.....
Dusty Springfield~Philips (Lon)

.Green Grass -

Gary Lewis—Liberty (Lon)

Red Rubber Ball
Cyrkle=Columbia (Col)

-Barefootin’

Robert Parker—-Nola

Don’t Bring Me Down
Animals—MGM (Qua)

Paint It Black

Rolling Stones—London (Lon)
Paperback Writer
Beatles—Capitol (Cap)
Dedicated Follower Of.....
Kinks—Pye (All)

Mama

B.J.Thomas~Scepter {Qua)
Younger Girl
Hondells—Mercury {Lon)

Girl in Love

QOutsiders —Capitol (Cap)

She Blew A Good Thing

The Poets—~Symbol (Car)
Lalala

Gerry /Pacemakers—=Capitol (Cap)
Did You Ever Have To....
Lovin’ Spoonful—=Kama Sutra (Qua)
Strangers In The Night

Frank Sinatra~Reprise (Com)
The Real Thing

Bobby Curtola~Tartan (Com)
Love Drops

Barry Allen—Capitol (Cap)
What Am | Gonna Do

Robbie Lane-Capitol (Cap)
Friends & Mirrors

Bobby Russel—Monument (Lon)
I'm A Rock

Simon & Garfunkle—Columbia (Col)
Sun Ain't Gonna Shine
Walker Bros—Smash (Lon)
It’s A Man’s Man's World
James Brown-King (Lon)

Oh How Happy

Shades of Blue=Barry (Qua)
Cloudy Summer Afternoon
Barry McGuire~Dunhill {Rca)
| Love You Drops

Vic Dana=Doulton (Lon)

It's Over

Jimmie Rodgers—Dot {Qua)
When A Man Loves A Woman
Percy Sledge~Atlantic (Qua)
Wiederseh’n

Al Martino=Capitol (Cap)

i Love You 1000 Times
Platters —Columbia (Col)
Opus 17

Four Seasons-Philips (Lon)

Cooi Jerk
Capitols—Karen (Qua)

35
3
37
38
39
40
a1
82
43

45

47

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67

63 84
53 71
15 15
51 68
54 62
58 78
69 86
61 72
48 52
57 73
66 67
52 57
75 94
67 74
74 93
35 56
31 28
64 70
68 79
76 99
73 91
70 89
17
62 69
79 98
77 9
65 82
78 80
84 95
91 -
72 92
80 81
86 -
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The Haunted—~Quality (Qua)
Crying

Jay & Americans-UA {Com)
My Kinda Guy

The Willows—MGM (Qua)
Popsicle

Jan & Dean-Liberty (Lon)
Dirty Water

Standells=Sparton (Spa)

Pied Piper

Crispian St.Peters—Jamie (Lon)
Little Girl

Syndicate of Sound—Bell (Qua)
He

Righteous Bros—Quality (Qua)
The Last Word In Lonesome
Eddy Arnold—Rca Victor (Rca)
Hey Joe

Leaves—Mira (Spa)

I’'ll Love You Forever
Holidays=Quality (Qua)
Double Shot

Swingin' Medallions —Smash (Lon)
Land Of Milk And Honey
Vogues ~Quality (Qua)

How Could | Fall In Love
Spiders=Philips (Lon)

Along Comes Mary
Association=Valiant

Toodle Oo Kangaroo

Larry Lee-Columbia (Col)
Dream Boy

Allan Sisters ~Quality (Qua)
S.Y.S.L.J.F.M. (Letter Song)
Joe Tex-Dial (Lon)

Please Tell Me Why

Dave Clork 5~Capitol (Cap)
Have | Stayed Too Long
Sonny & Cher—Atco (Qua)
Loving You Is Sweeter.....
Four Tops—Motown (Pho)

|1 Love Onions

Susan Christie—~Columbia (Col)
Pretty Flamingo

Manfred Mann—Capitol {Cap)
My Little Red Book
Love—Electra (All)

Clock On The Wall

Guess Who-Quality (Qua)
Hanky Panky

Tommy Jomes—Roulette (All)
Ain’t Too-Proud To Beg
Temptations~Gordy (Pho)
River Deep Mountain High

lke & Tina Turner—Spector {Lon)
Hold On 1’m Comin’

Sam & Dave-Stax (Lon)

Day For Decision

Johnny Sea—WB (Com)

That's Alright

Ritchie Knight=Rca Victor (Rca)
Everday 1 Have To Cry
Gentrys~MGM (Qua)

You Just Can’t Quit
Ricky Nelson—Decca (Com)

100 SINGLE SURVEY

68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

" Compiled from Record Company and Disc Jockey repor ts.

90
85
100

88
83

98 100 ----

99

You Better Run

Young Rascals~Atlantic (Qua)

Solitary Man

Neil Diamond~Bang (All)

Let's Get Stoned

Ray Charles--ABC (Spa)

Muddy Water

Johnny Rivers—Imperial (Lon)

Ninety Nine & A Half

Wilson Pickett—Atlantic (Qua)

1000 Miles Away

Caesar/Consuls—Red Leaf (Car)

Neighbour Neighbour

Jimmy Hughes~Fame

Breakout

Mitch Ryder—New Voice (Qua)

Take This Heart Of Mine

Moarvin Gaye—Tamla (Pho)

Come Running Back

Dean Martin—Reprise (Com)

My Lover’s Prayer

Otis Redding=Volt (Lon)

Bllly And Sue
B.J.Thomas—Hickory (Qua)

Brainwashed .

D.C.Thomas—Roman (Cep)

Can’t Explain

King Beezz—Quality (Qua)

Come And Get Me

Jackie De Shannon—|Imperial (Lon)

Funny How Love Can Be

Townsmen—Regency (Pho)

Oh Yeah

Shadows of Knight—Dunwich (Lon)

When A Man Loves A Woman

Esther Phillips—Atlantic (Quo)

Somewhere My Love

Ray Coniff=Columbia (Col)

Hungry

Paul Revere—Columbia (Col)

Sweet Pea

Tommy Roe—ABC (Spa)

The Impossible Dreams

Jack Jones—Kapp (Pho)

Happy Summer Days

Ronnie Dove-Apex. (Com)

C’mon Everybody

Staccatos~Capitol (Cap)

Where Were You When.| Needed You

Grass Roots~Dunhill (Rca)

Grim Reaper Of Love

Turtles ~Quality (Qua)

It's That Time Of The Year

Len Barry~Decca {Com)

Not Responsible

Tom Jones—Parrot (Lon)

Take Some Time Out For Love

Isley Bros—=Tamla (Pho)

Soup Time

James/Bondsmen~Capitol (Cap)

Good Time Charlie

Bobby Bland-Duke (Lon)

Whole Lotta Shakin’ In My Heart

Miracles—Tamla (Pho)

| Only Have Eyes For You
Lettermen~Capitol {Cap)




